2019/030

2019/031

2019/032

2019/033

2019/034

2019/035

2019/036

2019/037

2019/038

2019/039

2019/040

2019/041

2019/042

2019/043

2019/044

2019/045

Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 2" April 2019
7pm at Charminster Village Hall

Agenda
Declarations of Interest — to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
To consider grant of dispensations
To receive apologies for absence
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 5" March 2019
Matters arising from the above minutes
Public Discussion Period
District Councillors’ Report
County Councillor’s Report
Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting.
None received before the meeting
Finance
a) Financial Statement
b) Payments to be agreed
c) Receipt of cheque from Allotments Society
d) Agree to F&GP committee to meet in May to discuss Year End accounts and External Audit
e) Review salaries in line with NALC
Review standing orders and Financial Regulations
Review Asset Register
Community Hall Update
Erosion of footway between Giddy Cottage and the river

Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda

Date of next meeting



