Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 2nd April 2019 7pm at Charminster Village Hall

Agenda

2019/030	Declarations of Interest – to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
2019/031	To consider grant of dispensations
2019/032	To receive apologies for absence
2019/033	To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 5 th March 2019
2019/034	Matters arising from the above minutes
2019/035	Public Discussion Period
2019/036	District Councillors' Report
2019/037	County Councillor's Report
2019/038	Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting.
	None received before the meeting
2019/039	Finance a) Financial Statement b) Payments to be agreed c) Receipt of cheque from Allotments Society d) Agree to F&GP committee to meet in May to discuss Year End accounts and External Audit e) Review salaries in line with NALC
2019/040	Review standing orders and Financial Regulations
2019/041	Review Asset Register
2019/042	Community Hall Update
2019/043	Erosion of footway between Giddy Cottage and the river
2019/044	Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda
2019/045	Date of next meeting